Rockingham County
Department of Community Development
Fee Schedule

Section 2-45 Revised and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors on

February 22, 2017

Effective February 23, 2017

The following fees are hereby imposed to help defray the administrative expenses of processing requests.

PRODUCT FEE
Hardcopy'
GIS Maps
Up to 8.5"x14"
Fewer than 20 copies $0.00
20 to 40 copies $5.00
Each additional 20 copies $5.00
11"x17"
Fewer than 10 copies $0.00
10 to 20 copies $5.00
Each additional 10 copies $5.00
Oversize
C-17"X 22" $5.00
D - 24" X 36" $5.00
E- 36" X 48" $10.00
County GIS Digital Products’
Countywide Data
Road Centerlines, Parcels, Structures & others (Via download page) $0.00
Other layers available upon request $0.00
VGIN Digital Products®
Orthophotography
VBMP Digital Orthos - Countywide or portion $90.00

'An additional processing fee of $35 per hour may be included for time and

resources used to compile and distribute the requested data.

zVirginia\ Base Mapping Program (VBMP) Orthrophotography Data License Agreement for Governmental Users - Any
licensed jurisdiction is authorized to act as an agent for Virginia Geographic Information Network (VGIN) in the

sale of VBMP Orthophotography as outlined in the license clarification issued in Sept 2007. Both the license

clarification and the pricing sheet are available on our website (www.vgin.virginia.gov). A licensed jurisdiction

may sell orthophotos to anyone at the VGIN pricing. You may charge more but you may not charge less.

Understand that VGIN will always charge the listed price and the customer is free to buy from the jurisdiction or
from VGIN. Any monies collected by the jurisdiction may be retained by the jurisdiction. If VGIN makes the sale,

VGIN retains the funds.

Digital distribution limits the use of the products to internal use by the requesting party. Further distribution to third
parties is not permitted. The products are the intellectual property of Rockingham County. The County reserves

the right to distribute, limit distribution, and hold ownership of the GIS products. All data is currently under

development. Rockingham County does not warrant the accuracy of such information and assumes no liability for

any errors, omissions or inaccuracies.
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